
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5152
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2010
ELECTRIC FENCING ON BORDER
Agarwal Shri Jai Prakash

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the electric fencing on the Indo-Pak border is proving ineffective in the absence of adequate power supply; and

(b) if so, the steps being taken by the Government for ensuring uninterrupted power supply for the said fencing?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a) & (b): No. Madam. The electric fencing on Indo-Pak Border is functioning effectively, and Generator Sets are being used, as and when required, to ensure uninterrupted power supply.
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